P1997DE017000), as the Secretarial
Auditors of the Company, for a term of five (5) consecutive years,
to hold office of the Secretarial Auditors from the Financial Year
2025-26 upto Financial Year 2029-30.
The proposed fees for the financial year 2025-26 will be Rs. 85,000/
- (Rupees Eighty-Five Thousand only) per annum, plus applicable
taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses, in connection
with the Secretarial Audit. For the subsequent year(s) of their term,
the fee shall be as determined by the Board, based on the
recommendation of the Audit Committee and in consultation with

[...]

products, the Company has put it ’s expansion and
modernization plan on hold for the time being.
The production capacities remain 55296 spindles as at March
31, 2025.

8. CAPITAL STRUCTURE
Authorised Share Capital
The Authorised Equity Share Capital of the Company as at
March 31, 2025, was Rs. 4,50,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore
and Fifty Lakh only), comprising 2,25,00,000 (Two Crore and
Twenty-Five Lakh) equity shares of Rs. 2/- (Rupees Two) each.
The Authorised Preference Share Capital was Rs. 3,00,00,000/
- (Rupees Three Crore only), comprising 3,00,000 (Three Lakh)
preference shares of Rs. 100/- (Rupees One Hundred) each.
Accordingly, the total authorised share capital of the Company
was Rs. 7,50,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore and Fifty Lakh
only).
Paid up Share Capital
The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as at March 31,
2025, stood at Rs. 4,32,22,720/- (Rupees Four Crore Thirty-
Two Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty
only), comprising 2,16,11,360 (Two Crore Sixteen Lakh Eleven
Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty) equity shares of Rs. 2/-
(Rupees Two) each, fully paid-up.

During the financial year 2024-25, there was no change in the
share capital of the Company.

9. SUBSIDIARIES, JOINT VENTURES AND ASSOCIATE
COMPANIES
The Company does not have any Subsidiary, Joint Venture or